The main focus of the study was to determine the significance of the relationship between professional standard and 

accountability of teachers in public secondary schools. The study was conducted in the selected public schools of Panabo 

City Division. There were one hundred forty-three (143) teachers who participated in this study. Descriptive correlational 

method of research was used in this study utilizing adapted research instruments. The said instruments were validated by 

the panel of experts and subjected to pilot testing before it was made ready for administration.